<u>For Uploading on</u> <u>Website</u>



## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

## IN THE COURT OF Shri Rajiv Kalra Additional District and Sessions Judge Faridkot

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <a href="http://ecourts.gov.in">http://ecourts.gov.in</a>

Food Corporation of India through its District Manager now designated as Area Manager, District Office, Faridkot. ...Claimant/DH

Vs.

- 1.M/s.Radha Cotton Factory Kotkapura, District Faridkot (Punjab) through its Partners:
- i) Mohinder Pal Singh son of Atma Singh resident of 82-A, New Grain Market, Kotkapura District Faridkot and Ors.
- ii) Smt. Veena wife of Bharat Bhushan shop no. 16, New Grain Market, Kotkapura Distt. Faridkot.
- Iii) Indu Bala wife of Suresh Kumar resident of Dr. Harpal Street, Punjab and Sind Bank, Kotkapura, District Faridkot.
- iv) Ms. Anshul wife of Ashok Kumar resident of Dr. Harpal Street, Punjab and Sind Bank, Kotkapura, District Faridkot.
- v) Hemraj son of Kishore Chand resident of Kotkapura, District Faridkot.
- vi) Tulsi Dass son of Kishore Chand resident of Kotkapura, District Faridkot.

...Respondents/JDs

Execution against the arbitration award passed on dated 23.12.2019

CNR No. PBFD01-000620-2021

Next Date: - 04-02-2022

## PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: Respondent no. 1(i) to 1 (vi)

- 1. M/s.Radha Cotton Factory Kotkapura, District Faridkot (Punjab) through its Partners:
- i) Mohinder Pal Singh son of Atma Singh resident of 82-A, New Grain Market, Kotkapura District Faridkot.
- ii) Smt. Veena wife of Bharat Bhushan shop no. 16, New Grain Market, Kotkapura District Faridkot.
- iii) Indu Bala wife of Suresh Kumar resident of Dr. Harpal Street, Punjab and Sind Bank, Kotkapura, District Faridkot.
- iv) Ms. Anshul wife of Ashok Kumar resident of Dr. Harpal Street, Punjab and Sind Bank, Kotkapura, District Faridkot.

- v) Hemraj son of Kishore Chand resident of Kotkapura, District Faridkot.
- vi) Tulsi Dass son of Kishore Chand resident of Kotkapura, District Faridkot.

To,

The Manager The Tribune, Chandigarh

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 04-02-2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 02-12-2021.

Additional District and Sessions Judge

Faridkot 🦅

No- 283 -04-02/12/2021